
SN OPEN TEAMS - ENTRIES AS AT 6/11/2000

1 Derek Tyms 377767
G. Haroy 377759
Patrick Flynn 27197
Anne Small 382264

2 Ziggy Konig 201316
Jim Wallis 166871
Ashley Bach 386448
Kieran Dyke 378690
Stephen Burgess 71781
Bob Richman 51845

3 Mrinal Dey 15725
Jeanette Collins 170879
Bal Krishan 34169
Stan Klofa 140422

4 Val Cummings 13676
Ron Klinger 33642
Matt McManus 41841
Stephen Lester 14397
Jan McMormack 402672
Debbie Moir 514322

5 J Castles 9733
B. Dewhurst 15717
Mike Kefford 32352
Margaret Kefford 32360

6 A Covasseur 12688
P Gilbertson 77011
I Widerberg 66125
E Cooke 222216

7 Tina Zines 68497
Nick Horne 481084
Julie Wyer 12882
Joan Butts 99325

8 Alicia Mercer 370584
Neta Phillips 49085
Judy McGeary 134597
Peter Bayliss 389993

9 Mike Robson 106941
Betty Lee 105449
Nevil Francis 101109
John Rose 224855



10 Annette Marshall 175595
Hilda Delgorge 15377
D. Boga 340952
I Kirkwood 127299

11 George Finiokiotis 196533
Roger Januske 197394
Bill Westwood 65641
Tom Goodyer 23140

12 Peter Jamieson 30600
Ruth Jamieson 44687
Carolyn Molloy 43656
Ann Powell 159786

13 George Biro 4847
Ivan Demeny 14323
John Gal 231053
Hans Geldens 27012
Joan Stobo 59137
Jim Shannon 239801

14 Eve Whitby 65773
A Anderson 195189
B Raaphorst 50792
M Kiraly 33383

15 Marlene Watts 270350
Adam Sarten 278424
Simon Andrew 284904
Sue Ingham 408476
Tommy Kiss 33502
Nick Fahrer 273848

16 Miranda Shtein 97403
Dagmar Neumann 534765
Damon Woodhead 57932
Kim Del'Monte 403393
Shelley Moir 569951

17 Peter Smith 122882
Paul Yovich 192155
Peter Reynolds 176109
Nigel Rosendorff 121541
Henry Christie 126608
Ron Cooper 118494

18 Leo Goorevich 23183
Margaret Foster 20524
Richard Cowan 41556
Alex Yezerski 278823



19 Prue Lawford 334987
Sue Surman 339687
Virginia Dressler 2127
Bob Harvey 390216
Eve Solomon 57789
Ruth Finkelstein 21611

20 Ian Robinson 160008
Chris Quail 159840
Neil Ewart 63541
Richard Brightling 6718
Ian Thompson 148911

21 Michael Wilkinson 497746
Mark Abraham  (S) 459161
Hashmat Ali 226122
Richard Hills 152511

22 Marjorie Askew 336815
Janet Brown 151637
Eric Hurley 29653
Bob Hamilton (Pt Mac)

23 Barry Noble
Mike Prescott 386464
Peter Fordham 20389
George Bilski 242689
Terry Brown 7226
Phil Gue

24 John Mottram 44512
Liz Quittner 50741
David Smith
David Smee
Stephen Bock
Kevin Davies

25 Elli Urbach
Paul Sherman
Eric Ramshaw
John Brockwell

26 C Schafer 258202
M Wear 64890
F Hutton
K Storr 319759

27 Bruce Neill 45632
David Beauchamp 3727
Alan Walsh 64262
Barbara McDonald 40444
Ted Griffin
Mike Hughes 29327



28 Andrew Mill 143111
Kerrin Dawes 134325
Charlie Schwabegger 146791
Derek Davies

29 Simon Hinge 138649
George Kozakos 158291
Cathy Chua
Ansrew Webb

30 K Luiker 37346
J Harris 25992
M Sato 261106
P Matheson 29497
B Purnell 50482

31 Theo Mangos
Andrew Struik 530476
Bert Schaafsma
+1

32 A Silver
F Beale
W Scott
H Sawicki
A Reiner
R van Riel

33 G Fitzpatrick 88293
P Weaver 418722
S Allen 833
I Jamieson 191736

34 Jessel Rothfield 146080
Carole Rothfield 146072
Seamus Browne
Ishmael Del'Monte
Robert Freuwurth
Matthew Mullamphy

35 Jack Lindsay 257966
Frances Lyons 401765
Marion Mostyn 303471
Janette Bates 341916

36 James Ebery 393290
Leigh Gold
Arjuna Delivera
Lizzie Godfrey (UK)



37 David Horton 252263
George Smolanko 199291
Tony Numm 330167
Peter Gill 22381
Kylie Robb 323225

38 J Pugh 341622
E Pugh 341614
A Wells 382663
R Birch 513210

39 A Hutton 29750
A Jackman
R Milward
B Folkard

40 L Lowe 37133
D Ashworth 358606
R Hutchison 29726
G Coales 217719



SN WOMENS TEAMS - ENTRIES AS AT 6/11/2000

1 Julia Hoffman 157635
Nola Church 155624
Virginia Dressler 2127
Kerry Johnman 30971
Denise McKinnon 41491
Judith Tobin 61395

2 Mary Squire 244384
Bev Callaway 329071
Yolanda Schneider 172588
Suzanne Johnston 31275

3 Linda Abbenbroek 74586
Coral Aikin 83658
Jan McLennan 41726
Ben Menzies 42420

4 Alicia Mercer 370584
Vita Winestock 67032
Alice Balog 2720
Martine Berney 4571
Marion Burtenshaw 54720

5 I Widerberg 66125
E Cooke 222216
S Sutton 365335
M Mostyn 303471

6 Janet Turnell 130451
Tori Horder 496049
Skuntula Bartter 496022
Kerry Butcher 443018

7 Ruth Jamieson 44687
Penny Crittle 13153
Carolyn Molloy 43656
Ann Powell 159786

8 Marianne Gahan 390666
Anne Coverley 12718
Zofia Dreher 337633
Robin Hogg 568759

9 Marlene Watts 270350
Marilyn Chadwick 9911
Monica Ginsberg 569925
Judy Swaab 313130



10 B Clark 220183
K Reaney 343961
J Eddie 135071
L Szabo 148441

11 Kinga Moses 44431
Wendi Halvorsen 36986
Judy Mott 44482
Judy Frazier 20893

12 V Hardie 25682
A Covasseur 12688
B Gupta 24805
E Druckman 16837

13 Margaret Talacko 60151
Helen Jeffrey 30724
Wendy Ashton 12386
Jenny Lee 35467

14 M Goyen 23469
P Crowe 13455
J McGeary
M Sawyer

15 Pam Rickard 51853
Margaret Reid 51381
Prue Lawford 334987
Kris Merten 42431

16 Marcia Scudder 55141
Inez Glanger 16721
Lynn Kalmin 289957
Elli Urbach 62448

17 Linda Stern 58858
Sue Ingham 408476
Jane Douglass 440930
Julie Wyer 12882

18 Cathryn Herden 27219
Kim Neale 233765
Enid Herden 27227
May Waddington 73921

19 Noelle Kebby 272019
Janet Brown 151637
Carol Briscoe 6750
Yvonne Cains 8788



20 Julianne Rocks 52711
Judy Marks 39081
Val Mace 2011
Rosalind Pieterse 215562

21 Dena Blackman 191711
Sue Surman 339687
Robyn Parkinson
Maggie Corbould

22 Linda King 278017
Catherine Wright 259152
Siama King 33261
Barbara Griffiths 24422

23 C Schafer 258202
M Wear 64890
M Hucker 16152
J Williams 66451

24 Merrilee Robb 229652
Nazife Bashar 194263
Rita Nailand 255823
Helene Pitt 268410

25 Claire Goodyer 23159
Betty Priestley 50199
Kitty Biro 4855
Judy Twigg 62286

26 Christine Hadaway 364274
Anne Small 382264
Carolyn Miller 220825
Libby Palmer 49948

27 Jeanette Collins 170879
Sue Coleman 155691
Ros Blutstein 131539
Alice Zerman 151084

28 Greer Tucker 107735
Margaret Millar 106135
Robyn Clayton 100749
Agnes Kempthorne 88005

29 Anita Anderson 195189
Judy Perl 340839
Pam Deverall 15609
Maureen Stewart 16903
Carol Shennan 55867



30 Barbara Travis 199567
Liz Havas
Jan Cormack
Carole Rothfield
Rena Kaplan
Margot Brown

31 Heather Renton 378976
Jeanette Abrams 16179
Jan Bates 341916
Frances Lyons 401765

32 V Cummings 13676
C Feitelson 313092
B Folkard 20303
D Moir 514322
J Hay 348716
L Godfrey (UK)

DICK CUMMINGS PAIRS - ENTRIES AS AT 6/11/2000 - Vista

1 Ziggy Konig 201316
Jim Wallis 166871

2 N Francis 101109
J Rose 224855

3 George Finikiotis 196533
Sue Coleman 155691

4 Eric Hurley 29653
Janet Brown 151637

5 Shelley Moir 569951
Sartaj Hans 561789

6 Paul Salmon 491705
John Kemp 220723

7 Paul Lavings 35092
Bob Dalley 277762

8 Dagmar Neumann 534765
Keiran Crowe-Mai 268518

9 Maciek Zurauel 200123
John Petrov 395196

10 Kees Mors 201898
Martin Walton 330841

11 Peter Jamieson 30600



Bill Hunt 157831

12 Michael Wilkinson 497746
Mark Abraham 459161

13 Jean Farry 204498
Glen Ashmore (UK)

14 George Audley 277479
Peggy Millidge 238155

15 Bill Powell 336807
Marjorie Askew 336815

16 Michael Prescott 386464
Andrew Davis N/A

17 Robyn Clayton 100749
Alan Smith 100056

18 Nadya Tuxworth 391867
Bev Sear 55190

19 Arjuna Delivera 196134
Lizzie Godfrey (UK)

20 David Mortimer
David Lusk 40703

21 Bob Richman 51845
George Gasper

22 Theo Antoff 257214
Al Simpson 268356

23 Cathy Chua
Judy Gaspar

24 Frank Dreyer 143359
Lee Dreyer 143685

25 Bobby Evans 18661
Paul Wyer

26 Tony Nunn 330167
Kylie Robb  323225

27 Charlie Schwabegger 146791
Kerrin Dawes 134325

28 George Kozakos 158291
Simon Hinge 138649



29 G Flaischer 70556
A Gal 22214

30 Nazife Bashar 194263
Merrilee Robb 229652

31 Rita Nailand 255823
Helene Pitt 268410

32 F Beale
R van Riel

33 John Brockwell
Carl Chadwick (Can)

34 Steve Quinn
Ann Wilkinson

35 F Jones 76988
Y Kelly 268471

36 James Ebery 393290
Leigh Gold

37 N Burica 111058
I Mansfield 403369

38 J Collins 170879
S Klofa

39 Martin George
Kisrten Bailey

40 Peter Gill 22381
Ishmael Del'Monte 386431

41 David Horton 252263
George Smolanko 199291

42 A Hutton 29750
H Hutton

43 Martin Doran
Henry Sawicki



DICK CUMMINGS PAIRS - ENTRIES AS AT 6/11/2000 - Lindfield

1 Michael Phillips 374873
Shirley Phillips 411949

2 M Waddington 73921
E Herden 27227

3 Robyn Parkinson 180191
G Coales 217719

4 Tony Musgrove 45152
Margeret Goyen 23469

5 Audrey Osborne 47368
Christine Williams 210676

6 John de Ravin 226009
Colin Baker 422967

7 Joan Taylor 288901
June Fewtrell 19518

8 Janet Kahler 155020
Pat Back 94838

9 Penny  Crittle 13153
Mel Watson

10 John Mottram 44512
Liz Quittner 50741

11 Toni Sharp 273600
Tina Zines 68497

12 Leiv Bornecrantz
Carl Samuelson

13 Val Mace 2011
Ros Pieterse 215562

14 Nevena Djurovic 497916
Patrick Flynn 27197

15 Fay Mansfield 38954
Carl Thompson 252182

16 Sue Surman 339687
Lorraine Harkness

  
17 Val Cummings

Ron Klinger



18 Jane Rasmussen
Tim Haubrick

19 K Ozanne 330116
A Ozanne 330124

20 Pit Trent 386537
Ron Trent 323411

21 Pauline Gumby 24732
Warren Lazer 35238

22 Barry Noble
George Bilski

23 Les Lowe 37133
George Eustace 370444


